

Buckinghamshire County Council

Decisions

Cabinet Member for Community Services

In accordance with the previously published schedule and reports, the Cabinet Member has made the following decision. This decision will take effect from Friday, 10 August 2001.

1 Transfer of Ownership of Museum Collections to Milton Keynes Council

Reference Number: CS 02/01

The Cabinet Member has approved the transfer of ownership of museum and archaeological collections relating to Milton Keynes from Buckinghamshire County Council to Milton Keynes Council, subject to Milton Keynes Council achieving Museum Registration.

Date of Publication: 6 August 2001

If you have any views on this decision which you would like the Cabinet Member to consider, or if you wish to object to the decision, please inform the Head of Cabinet Support by 5.00 pm on Thursday, 9 August 2001. This can be done by telephone to (01296 382966), Fax (01296 383441), or e-mail to cabinet@buckscc.gov.uk